1338 INDEX.

LYING-IN HOSPITAL FOR INDIGENT WOMEN—
Appropriation for the......c....oeveeveeiis ceveee s e e

LYING-IN HOSPITAL OF THE MATERNITE OF MARY-
LAND—
Appropriation for

McCAULEY, WILLIAM—

To sanction conveyance by the Trustees of the M. E.
Church of Baltimore City1o......ccuviviiiiines o e

McCLENAHAN GRANITE COMPANY—

Corporate name changed to
McCREA, J. L.—

(See Normal School).
MACEDONIAN BAPTIST CHbRCH OF BALTIMORE

CITY—

To sanction sundry leases and conveyances to

McFERRAN, ALEXANDER—

To sanction bequest of, to trustees of Preshyterian Con-
gregation of Allegany Countty.......c..oooviuvvrmeiniviiiine e,

MACKENZIE MEMORIAIL, CHURCH—

Authorized to pay over bequest to Gunby Presbyterian
CRUrCh .o i it e e e e

McKIM, ROBERT—

To sanction conveyance by, tg Second Church of Christ
Seientist......uvvi i e s e e e

McMAHON, MARGARET—

To sanction sundry bequests of
MADDOX, CHARLES J.—

To refund tax paid in etror by....c.c. evvevveeeeveeeeeeeene,
MANCHESTER BANK OF CARROLL COUNTY—

Amending charter of the
MANOR CEMETERY—

To sanction bequest of William James to
MANUAL STATE—

To provide for compilation of the
MARTINET, Dr. J. FUSSELI,—

Appropriation to pay for supplies furnished by, in 1898
and 1899 :

MANUFACTURES AND MINES—

Amending regulations as to pay of employees in Allegany
* County

MARRIAGE RECORDS—
Providing for index of, in Prince George’s County...........

620

620

627

54

627

627

571

627

627

430

673

392

240

651

453

CHAP. PAGE

965

964

1009

51

1004

1007

1007

999

711
1057
673

357

1029

730

174



