LYING-IN HOSPITAL FOR INDIGENT WOMEN—	CHAP.	PAGE
Appropriation for the	6 2 0	965
LYING-IN HOSPITAL OF THE MATERNITE OF MARY LAND-	•	
Appropriation for	620	964
		<i>y</i> (
M McCAULEY, WILLIAM—		
To sanction conveyance by the Trustees of the M. E. Church of Baltimore City to		
McCLENAHAN GRANITE COMPANY-	627	1009
Corporate name changed to	= 1	
McCREA, J. L.—	54	51
(See Normal School).		
MACEDONIAN BAPTIST CHURCH OF BALTIMORE	;	
To sanction sundry leases and conveyances to	627	1004
McFERRAN, ALEXANDER—	,	
To sanction bequest of, to trustees of Presbyterian Con- gregation of Allegany County	627	1007
MACKENZIE MEMORIAL CHURCH—		
Authorized to pay over bequest to Gunby Presbyterian Church	ı 571	902
McKIM, ROBERT-		
To sanction conveyance by, to Second Church of Christ Scientist	t 627	1007
McMahon, margaret—		
To sanction sundry bequests of	627	999
MADDOX, CHARLES J.—		
To refund tax paid in error by	430	711
MANCHESTER BANK OF CARROLL COUNTY-		
Amending charter of the	673	1057
MANOR CEMETERY—		
To sanction bequest of William James to	392	673
MANUAL STATE—		
To provide for compilation of the	240	357
MARTINET, DR. J. FUSSELL—		
Appropriation to pay for supplies furnished by, in 1898 and 1899	651	1029
MANUFACTURES AND MINES-		
Amending regulations as to pay of employees in Allegany County	453	730
MARRIAGE RECORDS—		
Providing for index of, in Prince George's County	142	174